### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lolis David		01/11/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIVE2O, LLC
Street Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue
Internal Address:	Ste 1200
City:	Sheridan
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97714518	HIVE20
Serial Number:	97687293	GINGER MULE
Serial Number:	97687287	HOPPY PENELOPE
Serial Number:	97687280	MELOMELINA
Serial Number:	97687270	ATOMIC BERRY
Serial Number:	97687259	HIVE2O
Serial Number:	97687250	HARD HONEY BEVERAGE
Serial Number:	97635117	HIVE2HAND
Serial Number:	97392198	HIVE2O A CRAFT BEVERAGE COMPANY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124228001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124228000

Email: TM@LLFLEGAL.COM

**Correspondent Name:** John L. Ambrogi Address Line 1: 55 W Monroe St

Address Line 2: Ste 1100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0210

900743968

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Ambrogi		
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Ambrogi/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=ITU Assignment HIVE2O, LLC - signed#page1.tif			
source=ITU Assignment HIVE2O, LLC - signed#page2.tif			
source=ITU Assignment HIVE2O, LLC - signed#page3.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Lolis David, an individual having an address of 10611 Harwin Drive, Ste 402, Houston, Texas 77036, is an owner of the below listed trademark applications which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

MARK	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
	97714518	December 13, 2022
GINGER MULE		,
HOPPY PENELOPE	97687293	November 22, 2022
MELOMELINA	97687287	November 22, 2022
ATOMIC BERRY	97687280	November 22, 2022
HIVE2O	97687270	November 22, 2022
HARD HONEY BEVERAGE	97687259	November 22, 2022
HIVE2HAND	97687250	November 22, 2022
	97635117	October 17, 2022
***************************************	97392198	May 2, 2022
HÎVE₂O		· ,

WHEREAS, HIVE2O, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wyoming and having a place of business at 1309 Coffeen Avenue, Ste 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming 82801, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid marks and pending U.S. trademark applications.

WHEREAS, Lolis David is an owner and principal member of HIVE2O, LLC.

**NOW THEREFORE**, to all whom it may concern:

In order to make and record a specific formal assignment of the above-identified trademark from Lolis David to HIVE2O, LLC.

**BE IT KNOWN** that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Lolis David has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to HIVE2O, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire business under the trademarks, including the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified marks and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

WHEREAS, Lolis David desires to transfer, by assignment, the entire right, title and intent in and to said applications to his company HIVE2O, LLC.

HIVE2O, LLC

David Lotis (Jan 11, 2023 12/30 PST)

Dated: Jan 11, 2023, 2023

By: David Lolis (Jan 11, 2023 12:30 PST)

Lolis David

 $_{Dated:}\ \underline{Jan\ 11,2023}_{,\ 2023}$ 

# TU Assignment HVE20, LLC

Final Audit Report 2023-01-11

Created: 2023-01-11

By: Yan Goodwin (ygoodwin@llflegal.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAyauug4KlW7Z5lnlg8uQ-FVi9tA493dGc

## "ITU Assignment HIVE2O, LLC" History

Document created by Yan Goodwin (ygoodwin@llflegal.com) 2023-01-11 - 8:27:24 PM GMT- IP address: 38.88.226.138

Document emailed to david@hive2o.com for signature 2023-01-11 - 8:28:00 PM GMT

Email viewed by david@hive2o.com
2023-01-11 - 8:28:57 PM GMT- IP address: 71.222.78.55

Signer david@hive2o.com entered name at signing as David Lolis 2023-01-11 - 8:30:09 PM GMT- IP address: 71.222.78.55

Document e-signed by David Lolis (david@hive2o.com)

Signature Date: 2023-01-11 - 8:30:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.222.78.55

Agreement completed.
2023-01-11 - 8:30:11 PM GMT



**RECORDED: 01/12/2023**